Environmental Protection Agency

Public Water System Grant Application

State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

Date: 01/31/2024

Reference No: 240131-000005

Date and Time Submitted: 01/31/2024 09:55

Applicant Organization

Government OH6500012 ASHVILLE VILLAGE PWS JAMES WELSH, UTILITY OPERATOR, 200 EAST STATION STREET ASHVILLE, OH 43103

Applicant Contact

Mr. Franklin Christman Village Administrator 200 East Station Street Ashville, OH 43103 US 740-983-7132 fchristman@ashvilleohio.gov

Authorizing Official

Mr. Franklin Christman Village Administrator Village of Ashville 200 East Station Stree Ashville, OH 43103 740-983-7132 fchristman@ashvilleohio.gov

Fiscal Officer

Ms. April Grube Fiscal Officer Village of Ashville 200 East Station Street Ashville, OH 43103 740-983-7131 agrube@ashvilleohio.gov

Project Contact

Chief Jim Welsh
Chief of Water Operations
Village of Ashville
200 East Station Street
Ashville, OH 43103
614-214-9223
jwelsh@ashvilleohio.gov

Counties Served

Funding Request

		Funding Requested	
Project Category		(\$)	Population or Quantity
Inactive PWS Drinking Water Well			
Abandonment		\$30,000.00	2
7	Total	\$30,000.00	

Reference No: 240131-000005

Date and Time Submitted: 01/31/2024 09:55

Grant Questions

All Grants - Project Description and Benefits

How will the project(s) benefit the public water system?

Two large wells are available to the Village of Ashville. The two wells Ashville wishes to abandon are inadequate in terms of capacity. Since they are located at the water facility, they occupy space that could be used for construction of the new facility. The Wells are within 200 feet of a sanitary main, see Maps & Drawings Exhibit. By properly abandoning the wells we enhance the source water protection of the Teays Valley Aquifer.

Well Abandonment - PWS Well abandonment: Well Contracter

What is the contact information for the water well contractor registered with the State of Ohio?

Ohio Department of Health, Contractor Activity Status Report, dEDate

Well Spring Pump Water Cistern Pond Sealing

X X X X

Orange County Indiana

003807 National Water Services LLC Chris McCue
2024 P 0 Box 230 (812) 723-2108

Paoli IN 47454 January 17, 2024

see Contractor Exhibit

NATIONAL WATER SERVICES, LLC

281 Hamburg Rd SW Lancaster, OH 43130 Ken Cramer

Project Manager

(O) 614-492-9282

Mobile 614-400-6477

NATIONAL WATER SERVICES CORPORATE OFFICE

524 NE Third ST

P.O. Box 230

Paoli. IN 47454

Office - (812) 723-2108

Fax - (812) 723-5140

CEO - William K. Reynolds

breynolds@national-water.com

Co President – Shawn B. Fisher

sfisher@national-water.com

Co President - Verlin D. Johnson

vdj@nwsc.cc

Well Abandonment - Estimated Cost: Well abandonment

What is the estimated cost of the well abandonment?

Actual Cost Estimate:

Cost estimate per well \$21,500 total for 2 wells \$43,000, See Quote Exhibit. Grant Request:

Grant request per well \$15,000 total for 2 wells \$30,000

Well Abandonment - Compliance with Well abandonment Regulations

How will you follow OAC 3745-9-10 Abandoned Well Sealing and OAC 3745-9-07 Well Grouting for Construction or Sealing?

Both rules will apply and be followed. 10 is the procedure for abandoning and 07 are the materials required.

Jake Meinerding, PE; Assoc. DBIA; Principal; Director of Water Treatment for Jones & Henry Engineers will design. By using National Water Services, LLC, Ashville will obtain the services of a company register and experienced in compliance, see Contractor Exhibit.

Well Abandonment - SWAP and PWS Asset Management Program

How does the PWS plan to incorporate the well abandonment into their source water assessment report and asset management program?

The removal of two access points to the Teays Valley Aquifer will protect the Teays Valley Aquifer. This would be for the Village of Ashville and any entities that use that aquifer, see Teays Valley Aquifer Maps Exhibit.

Reference No: 240131-000005

Date and Time Submitted: 01/31/2024 09:55

Attachments

PWS Well abandonment

The applicant attached the well abandonment vendor quotes.
The applicant attached the well abandonment maps and diagrams.

Reference No: 240131-000005

Date and Time Submitted: 01/31/2024 09:55

Certifications and additional information

Well Abandonment Grant

The PWS has one or more inactive PWS drinking water wells that should be abandoned.

The applicant certifies that a water well contractor registered with the state of Ohio will be used for this project.

The applicant is working with a water well contractor registered with the state of Ohio.

Reference No: 240131-000005

Date and Time Submitted: 01/31/2024 09:55

Authorized Signature

SUBMITTAL AUTHORIZATION: I hereby certify that I am authorized to submit this Public Water System Grant Application on behalf of the applicant identified above, that the information in this Public Water System Grant Application is complete and accurate to the best of my knowledge.

Franklin Christman Village Administrator

Frankin Christman

01/31/2024 Signature Date